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Prior Year Actual Prior Year Budget Year to date Proj. Year End Approved Budget Proposed Budget Budget Level
Account Number Account Title 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 8/31/2021 2021 12/31/2021 2022 1
Revenues General Levy  $639,793.00
100-41110-10 General Property Tax $624,460.00 $624,451.00 $1,113,737.56 $629,958.00 $629,958.00 $639,793.00 Capital Levy  $75,000.00
100-41150-10 Payment in Lieu of Tax:Managed $90.41 $9.00 $0.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 Kress Levy $120,000.00

Total Taxes Revenue $624,550.41 $624,460.00 $1,113,737.56 $629,967.00 $629,967.00 $639,802.00 Total Allowed Levy $834,793.00

100-43410-10 State Shared Revenue $3,445.00 $0.00 $516.73 $516.73 $0.00 $0.00 General & Capital Levy Limit for 2022 $714,793.00
100-43420-20 State Fire Insurance Tax $12,182.01 $12,000.00 $13,110.04 $13,110.04 $12,000.00 $13,000.00 General & Capital Levy Limit for 2021 $704,958.00
100-43430-10 State Computer Aids $347.11 $347.11 $347.11 $347.11 $347.11 $347.10 General & Capital amount Levy increase for 2022 $9,835.00
100-43520-30 Grants $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,064.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-43531-30 State Transportation Aids $54,594.66 $51,974.54 $28,581.18 $51,974.54 $51,974.54 $65,736.73 $467,579 Fund Balance as of end 2019 
100-43532-30 Personal Property Aids $2,104.01 $0.00 $2,104.01 $2,104.01 $2,104.01 $2,104.01 $338,876 Fund Balance as of end 2020
100-43700-30 Town Share of Recycling $6,162.51 $10,000.00 $2,414.36 $8,000.00 $10,000.00 $13,586.00 $304,316 Fund Balance as of end 2021

Total Intergovernmental Revenue $83,835.30 $74,321.65 $47,073.43 $77,116.43 $76,425.66 $94,773.84 $367,272 Fund Balance as of end 2022

100-44101-10 Business & Occ Licenses: Liquor $3,940.00 $7,500.00 $7,619.21 $17,800.00 $4,000.00 $7,500.00
100-44102-10 Business & Occ Licenses: Operators $1,045.00 $1,100.00 $955.00 $1,100.00 $1,200.00 $1,100.00
100-44103-10 Business & Occ Licenses: Tobacco $50.00 $75.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00
100-44104-10 Business & Occ Licenses: Business $2,950.00 $1,000.00 $1,325.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,000.00 $50/License 2022
100-44105-10 Business & Occ Licenses: Transient $25.00 $5,000.00 $75.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
100-44106-10 Franchise Agreement: Charter $8,130.63 $7,434.00 $5,148.71 $7,434.00 $7,434.00 $7,434.00
100-44107-10 Licenses: Temp. Event License $0.00 $500.00 $150.00 $150.00 $500.00 $150.00
100-44201-40 Non-business Licenses: Dog $20.25 $40.00 $44.50 $44.50 $30.00 $44.50
100-44401-60 Zoning Administration $8,181.27 $6,500.00 $12,649.50 $14,000.00 $6,500.00 $15,000.00
100-44402-20 Inspections One & Two Family $17,780.50 $11,000.00 $8,534.00 $25,000.00 $14,000.00 $20,000.00

Total Licenses & Permits Revenue $42,122.65 $40,149.00 $36,550.92 $70,578.50 $40,214.00 $60,278.50

100-45100-20 Law & Order Violations: Penalty $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fines, Forfeits & Penalties Revenue $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

100-46722-50 Park Concessions $8,331.77 $5,000.00 $3,388.43 $5,000.00 $8,300.00 $5,000.00
100-46743-50 Community Center Rent -$175.77 $400.00 $583.35 $600.00 $200.00 $500.00
100-46821-50 Park & Pavillion Use Fee $183.48 $100.00 $382.10 $382.10 $0.00 $0.00

Total Public Charges for Services Revenue $8,339.48 $5,500.00 $4,353.88 $5,982.10 $8,500.00 $5,500.00

100-48100-10 Interest on Investments $12,239.72 $5,000.00 $1,121.60 $1,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00
100-48201-10 Cult/Rec/Ed: Post Office Rent $19,787.70 $21,600.00 $16,200.00 $21,600.00 $21,600.00 $21,600.00
100-48300-10 Sale of Property & Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-48307-30 Recycling Rebates $1,114.79 $963.00 $1,793.82 $1,793.82 $1,114.79 $1,800.00
100-48501-10 Donations and Contributions $5,300.00 $1,000.00 $10,525.13 $10,525.13 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
100-48600-10 Open Records Request $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-48901-10 Miscellaneous Revenue $4,537.17 $500.00 $109.45 $109.45 $1,000.00 $0.00
100-48902-10 Insurance Rebates and Dividend $429.00 $4,000.00 $7,375.00 $7,375.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
100-49200-10 Transfers from other Funds $0.00 $0.00 $41,004.23 $41,004.23 $0.00 $0.00
100-49201-10 Transfers from Unassigned Fund $78,773.90 $78,773.90 $0.00 $128,224.84 $91,150.00 $222,930.00 Transfer from Special Revenue Fund

Total Misc. Revenue Sources $122,182.28 $111,836.90 $78,129.23 $212,132.47 $126,364.79 $250,330.00

Total Revenues $881,030.12 $856,367.55 $1,279,845.02 $995,776.50 $881,471.45 $1,050,684.34
Fund Balance Applied

Expenses
100-51100-10-131 Village Board - Medicare Taxes $1,095.14 $1,174.00 $660.56 $1,178.03 $1,178.03 $1,178.03
100-51100-10-191 Village Board - Trustee Compensation $15,580.07 $15,344.00 $8,982.75 $15,399.00 $15,399.00 $15,399.00
100-51100-10-311 Village Board - Supplies $144.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00
100-51100-10-322 Village Board - Publications/Notices $726.73 $500.00 $490.00 $500.00 $600.00 $500.00
100-51100-10-331 Village Board - Meals and Mileage $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00
100-51100-10-332 Village Board - Training (conference) $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00
100-51100-10-399 Village Board - Misc Admin Expense $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00

Total Village Board Expense $17,645.94 $17,268.00 $10,133.31 $17,077.03 $17,477.03 $17,377.03

100-51300-10-211 Legal Fees - Consulting $40,870.30 $20,000.00 $42,030.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $45,000.00
Total Legal Expenses $40,870.30 $20,000.00 $42,030.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $45,000.00

100-51400-05-000 General Admin: Fees $316.93 $300.00 $46.11 $50.00 $1,000.00 $500.00
100-51410-10-110 General Admin: Admin Wages - 80% $76,219.72 $69,934.53 $24,206.73 $44,976.00 $69,934.53 $62,000.00
100-51410-10-131 General Admin: Admin. FICA $5,711.50 $5,349.99 $1,851.82 $3,440.67 $5,349.99 $4,743.00
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100-51410-10-132 General Admin: Admin. Retire. $4,391.88 $4,720.58 $1,633.96 $3,035.88 $4,729.32 $4,030.00
100-51410-10-133 General Admin: Admin Health $8,277.68 $8,532.72 $3,346.63 $6,055.11 $12,815.12 $8,937.98
100-51410-10-134 General Admin - Admin.  Dent $624.96 $728.00 $238.08 $476.06 $710.83 $714.40
100-51410-10-135 General Admin: Admin. Life Ins $98.64 $104.00 $17.04 $32.08 $114.00 $22.56
100-51410-10-136 General Admin: Employee Incentives $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-51420-10-212 General - Computer Repair $280.79 $6,000.00 $7,346.04 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00
100-51420-10-222 General Admin: Telephone $2,650.50 $3,000.00 $2,243.45 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
100-51420-10-223 General - Internet $1,967.90 $1,400.00 $884.70 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00
100-51420-10-224 General - Website $2,535.00 $2,535.00 $2,535.00 $2,535.00 $2,535.00 $2,535.00
100-51420-10-311 General Admin: Office Supplies $4,208.83 $4,500.00 $1,748.96 $2,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,500 decrease
100-51420-10-312 Postage Meter Rental and Postage $1,534.34 $3,000.00 $1,908.07 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
100-51420-10-313 General Admin: Copier Maintenance $5,272.99 $6,400.00 $3,418.56 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00
100-51420-10-321 General Admin: Subscriptions/Dues $1,991.82 $1,200.00 $501.35 $501.35 $1,200.00 $4,192.00 League WI Muni($1,341), Destination DC & Bay Lake Regional Planning($2,492)
100-51420-10-322 General Admin: Public Notices $2,129.97 $1,700.00 $1,545.35 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00
100-51420-10-331 General Admin: Meals and Travel $1,295.31 $4,000.00 $282.82 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
100-51420-10-332 General Admin: Training/Conference $227.25 $2,500.00 $240.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00
100-51420-10-391 General - Bank/Wire Fees $1,408.59 $1,500.00 $955.69 $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,200.00
100-51420-10-395 General Admin: Computer Supplies $38,859.87 $18,669.00 $7,134.33 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,100.00 Includes New Laptops for Board, 5 x $1,200 = $7,200
100-51420-10-399 General Admin:  Miscellaneous $1,430.06 $1,000.00 $529.09 $700.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00
100-51420-10-460 General - Tools and Equipment $4,618.14 $5,500.00 $346.37 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
100-51421-10-110 Clerk/Treas. - Wages - 80% $63,224.64 $40,017.94 $28,550.53 $42,818.48 $41,218.48 $43,696.64
100-51421-10-131 Clerk/Treas. - FICA $4,946.46 $3,061.38 $2,184.12 $3,275.62 $3,153.21 $3,342.79
100-51421-10-132 Clerk/Treas. - Retirement $4,189.01 $2,701.22 $1,927.16 $2,890.25 $2,786.37 $2,840.28
100-51421-10-133 Clerk/Treas. - Health Ins $8,650.70 $6,016.03 $4,546.56 $6,819.84 $6,990.62 $7,501.82
100-51421-10-134 Clerk/Treas. - Dental Ins $482.34 $364.00 $238.08 $357.12 $364.00 $357.60
100-51421-10-135 Clerk/Treas. - Life Insurance $177.83 $56.00 $68.99 $103.49 $80.00 $104.00
100-51421-10-138 Clerk/Treas. - Vision Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-51422-10-110 Dep. Clerk/Treas. - Wages - 80% $11,267.91 $33,632.23 $31,384.59 $43,375.66 $34,319.46 $36,741.12
100-51422-10-131 Dep. Clerk/Treas. - FICA $852.47 $2,572.87 $2,400.93 $3,318.24 $2,625.44 $2,810.70
100-51422-10-132 Dep. Clerk/Treas. - Retirement $760.61 $2,270.18 $2,118.46 $2,927.86 $2,320.00 $2,388.17
100-51422-10-133 Dep. Clerk/Treas. - Health Ins $1,022.98 $4,536.00 $5,436.41 $8,154.61 $8,358.72 $17,940.18
100-51422-10-134 Dep. Clerk/Treas. - Dental Ins $104.16 $413.60 $238.08 $357.12 $357.18 $714.40
100-51422-10-135 Dep. Clerk/Treas. - Life Ins $6.02 $24.00 $88.00 $132.00 $80.00 $105.60
100-51422-10-138 Dep. Clerk/Treas. - Vision Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-51430-10-110 Admin Assisstant - Wages $16,868.34 $20,160.00 $7,248.00 $10,000.00 $12,492.00 $0.00
100-51430-10-131 Admin Assisstant - FICA $1,885.10 $1,542.00 $554.48 $765.00 $955.64 $0.00
100-51430-10-132 Admin Assisstant - Retirement $1,415.26 $1,361.00 $489.24 $675.00 $844.46 $0.00
100-51430-10-133 Admin Assisstant - Health Ins -$94.68 $2,203.00 $67.74 $85.00 $104.12 $0.00
100-51430-10-134 Admin Assisstant - Dental Ins $393.97 $203.00 $99.20 $120.00 $148.99 $0.00
100-51430-10-135 Admin Assisstant - Life Insurance $23.49 $10.00 $10.14 $15.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-514-30-10-138 Admin Assisstant - Vision Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-51430-10-140 Admin Assisstant - Wages Overtime $27.00 $0.00 $571.50 $571.50 $0.00 $0.00

Total Administration Expenses $282,256.28 $283,718.27 $151,182.36 $230,363.94 $252,187.48 $254,618.24

100-51440-10-131 Elections: FICA $148.40 $180.00 $36.30 $36.30 $150.00 $0.00
100-51440-10-191 Election: Inspector Stipends $2,067.97 $2,300.00 $623.48 $623.48 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 4 Elections in 2022
100-51440-10-241 Elections - Maint Services $463.00 $500.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
100-51440-10-311 Election: Supplies, Publication $798.36 $600.00 $47.35 $50.00 $500.00 $500.00

Total Elections Expense $3,477.73 $3,580.00 $707.13 $1,709.78 $2,150.00 $3,000.00

100-51510-02-000 Outside Services: Accounting $1,423.83 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
100-51510-03-000 Outside Services Other $22,512.10 $13,000.00 $14,924.84 $15,000.00 $12,000.00 $9,000.00 Granicus, Ehlers & Background Checks
100-51510-10-211 Financial Audit $9,571.86 $15,000.00 $13,954.24 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
100-51510-10-290 Outside Services: Tax Collection $1,227.00 $1,300.00 $1,229.40 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,900.00 $1.43/parcel
100-51511-02-000 Payroll Services $0.00 $0.00 $1,673.27 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
100-51530-10-211 Assessor / Revaluation $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $8,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00

Total Financial Administration Expense $45,734.79 $43,300.00 $40,781.75 $46,300.00 $39,300.00 $40,900.00

100-51600-10-220 Community Center: Utilities $7,290.72 $11,000.00 $4,731.40 $8,000.00 $11,000.00 $9,000.00
100-51600-10-350 Community Center: Maint & Repair $2,663.52 $5,000.00 $2,902.22 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
100-51610-09-000 Public Works Wages: Info Center $147.00 $528.22 $0.00 $0.00 $952.12 $0.00
100-51610-09-131 Info Center: FICA $6.79 $42.23 $0.00 $0.00 $72.68 $0.00
100-51610-09-132 Info Center: Retirement $1.15 $27.30 $0.00 $0.00 $47.60 $0.00
100-51610-09-133 Info Center: Health Ins. $10.64 $61.51 $0.00 $0.00 $200.44 $0.00
100-51610-09-134 Info Center: Dental Ins $0.47 $6.03 $0.00 $0.00 $11.20 $0.00
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100-51610-09-135 Info Center: Life Ins. $0.08 $0.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.78 $0.00
100-51610-09-138 Community Center: Vision Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-51610-10-000 Public works: Wages Street Lights $456.00 $1,760.74 $0.00 $0.00 $1,904.25 $0.00
100-51610-10-131 Street Lights: FICA $32.85 $140.78 $0.00 $0.00 $145.37 $0.00
100-51610-10-132 Street Lights: Retirement $28.69 $91.01 $0.00 $0.00 $95.20 $0.00
100-51610-10-133 Street Lights: Health $179.62 $205.03 $0.00 $0.00 $400.88 $0.00
100-51610-10-134 Street Lights: Dental Ins. $14.51 $20.11 $0.00 $0.00 $22.41 $0.00
100-51610-10-135 Street Lights: Life Ins. $2.02 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.55 $0.00
100-5160-10-138 Public Works Street Lights Vision $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Buildings Expense $10,834.06 $18,884.26 $7,633.62 $13,000.00 $19,854.48 $14,000.00

100-51930-10-511 Insurance: Property & Liability $29,529.70 $20,000.00 $15,244.17 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $27,500.00
Total Other Gov. General Expense $29,529.70 $20,000.00 $15,244.17 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $27,500.00

Total General Government $430,348.80 $406,750.53 $267,712.34 $383,450.75 $375,968.99 $402,395.27

100-52100-20-211 Contracted Services: Police $423.45 $2,500.00 $1,369.63 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00
100-52200-20-791 Public Safety: Fire Protection $68,013.51 $82,513.50 $79,007.46 $82,507.50 $82,507.50 $74,968.50
100-52400-20-211 Blding Inspection - Prof Service $14,376.60 $9,000.00 $7,133.00 $10,500.00 $13,000.00 $15,000.00

Total Public Safety Expense $82,813.56 $94,013.50 $87,510.09 $95,507.50 $96,507.50 $92,468.50

Total Public Safety $82,813.56 $94,013.50 $87,510.09 $95,507.50 $96,507.50 $92,468.50

100-53100-30-110 PW Wages: General Maintenance $108,517.88 $112,158.98 $100,000.00 $171,000.00 $116,159.22 $183,280.19
100-53100-30-131 PW General Maint: FICA $8,809.22 $8,967.59 $7,650.00 $13,081.50 $8,867.53 $14,412.66
100-53100-30-132 PW General Maint: Retirement $7,303.76 $5,797.36 $6,750.00 $11,542.50 $5,807.32 $7,041.61
100-53100-30-133 PW General Maint: Health $21,297.52 $13,060.64 $19,517.87 $29,276.81 $24,453.80 $40,568.75
100-53100-30-134 PW General Maint: Dental Ins $1,417.20 $1,281.08 $1,101.36 $1,652.04 $1,366.80 $2,115.96
100-53100-30-135 PW General Maint: Life Ins $148.53 $63.70 $83.95 $125.93 $94.55 $164.16
100-53100-30-138 PW Vision $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-53100-30-140 Public Works Wages:OT/On-Call Time $1,901.42 $7,950.00 $2,404.77 $5,000.00 $9,500.00 $5,216.50
100-53100-30-192 PW Wages - Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Public Works Personnel Expense $149,395.53 $149,279.35 $137,507.95 $231,678.78 $166,249.22 $252,799.83

100-53100-30-220 General Public Works Utilities $3,613.98 $4,100.00 $2,767.70 $4,000.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00
100-53100-30-221 Public Works: Internet $619.55 $650.00 $443.57 $700.00 $700.00 $750.00
100-53100-30-222 Public Works Gen. - Telephone $919.53 $1,700.00 $973.84 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,600.00
100-53100-30-300 Green Tier Initiatives $1,490.94 $5,000.00 $10,721.79 $11,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00
100-53100-30-310 Public Works: Office Expense $172.90 $500.00 $180.00 $300.00 $500.00 $350.00 $150 decrease based on past 2 yr. actual
100-53100-30-311 Public Works Snow & Ice: Supplies $1,624.37 $500.00 $59.99 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
100-53100-30-332 Public Works Highway: Training $0.00 $500.00 $39.97 $300.00 $500.00 $300.00 $200 decrease based on past 2 yr. actual
100-53100-30-342 Public Works: Signs $207.23 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,500 increasae to replace traffic control signs & traffic cones
100-53100-30-344 Public Works: Uniforms $910.94 $1,000.00 $467.57 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
100-53100-30-350 PW General Maintenance Supplies $2,437.27 $3,500.00 $1,315.24 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $500 decrease based on past 2 yr. actual
100-53100-30-999 Public Works Road Maintenance $931.89 $750.00 $299.85 $700.00 $750.00 $750.00

Total Public Works Misc. Expense $12,928.60 $18,700.00 $17,269.52 $23,000.00 $15,250.00 $19,050.00

100-53101-30-290 Public Works Vehicle: Outside $4,138.54 $2,000.00 $509.22 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
100-53101-30-341 Public Works Vehicle: Operation $1,306.94 $5,500.00 $1,513.27 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
100-53101-30-347 Public Works Vehicle: Gas $6,308.00 $6,000.00 $4,152.20 $6,500.00 $6,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,000 increase based on 2 yr. actual and potential price increase

Total Public Works Vehicle Expense $11,753.48 $13,500.00 $6,174.69 $11,500.00 $13,000.00 $14,000.00

100-53102-30-290 PW Snow & Ice: Outside Services $24,194.75 $40,000.00 $14,619.99 $35,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
100-53300-30-290 PW Road: Maint. Outside Services $6,829.73 $8,000.00 $4,687.52 $7,500.00 $8,000.00 $6,000.00 2022 repainting of crosswalks  
100-53301-30-290 PW Roads: Tree Trimming $115.40 $11,000.00 $221.81 $2,000.00 $11,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000 decrease based on past 2 yr. actual
100-53311-30-110 Public Works Street Wages $7,482.00 $10,564.43 $0.00 $0.00 $11,425.50 $0.00
100-53311-30-131 PW Streets: FICA $564.08 $844.67 $0.00 $0.00 $872.22 $0.00
100-53311-30-132 PW Streets: Retire $360.07 $546.06 $0.00 $0.00 $571.21 $0.00
100-53311-30-133 PW Streets - Health Ins $1,608.58 $1,230.20 $0.00 $0.00 $2,405.29 $0.00
100-53311-30-134 PW Streets - Dental Ins $67.03 $120.67 $0.00 $0.00 $134.44 $0.00
100-53311-30-135 PW Streets - Life Ins $15.43 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.30 $0.00
100-53311-30-138 PW Streets - Vision $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-53420-30-220 PW Street Lighting Utilities & Maint. $8,048.73 $12,500.00 $5,244.39 $9,000.00 $10,500.00 $12,500.00 $2,000 increase due to new street lights
100-53432-30-410 Public Works Sidewalks $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 Repair Sidewalks by Harbor View Park

Discontinuing these payroll accts.                                                                                                                                                              
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2022 General Fund Budget

Total Public Works Streets Expense $49,285.80 $87,812.03 $24,773.71 $55,000.00 $87,917.96 $66,500.00

100-53635-30-110 PW Recycling Wages: $5,043.43 $9,684.00 $4,446.83 $7,000.00 $10,026.00 $10,332.00
100-53635-30-131 PW Recycling :FICA $356.54 $740.83 $340.19 $535.50 $763.32 $791.00
100-53635-30-132 PW Recycling: Retire $6.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-53635-30-133 PW Recycling: Health Ins $55.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-53635-30-134 PW Recycling: Dental Ins $2.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-53635-30-135 PW Recycling: Life Ins $0.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-53635-30-140 PW Recycling: Overtime $165.75 $0.00 $223.56 $223.56 $0.00 $0.00
100-53635-30-220 PW Recycling: Electric $1,026.70 $3,600.00 $148.18 $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00
100-53635-30-290 PW Recycling: Pick Up $7,496.56 $15,000.00 $5,500.13 $9,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
100-53635-30-341 PW Recycling: Supplies $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
100-53635-30-350 Public Works Recycling: Chipping $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000 increase based on 2 yr. actual & 2021 proposal 
100-53640-30-341 Public Works Weed & Nuisance $1,355.87 $10,000.00 $755.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,000.00 $2,000 increase for invasive species program

Total Public Works Sanitation Expense $19,009.23 $42,074.83 $10,467.06 $18,759.06 $30,789.32 $34,173.00

Total Public Works $242,372.64 $311,366.21 $196,192.93 $339,937.84 $313,206.50 $386,522.83

100-54110-40-110 Animal Control Wages $1,039.60 $1,400.00 $700.00 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00
100-54110-40-131 Animal Control - FICA $86.83 $100.00 $38.25 $114.75 $100.00 $115.00
100-54110-40-290 Animal Control Care $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00
100-54110-40-721 Donations, Humane Society $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
100-54910-40-791 Joint Cemetery $4,083.51 $4,083.50 $2,884.02 $2,884.00 $2,884.00 $2,373.00

Total Health and Human Services Expense $6,209.94 $6,683.50 $3,622.27 $5,498.75 $5,284.00 $5,088.00

Total Health and Human Services $6,209.94 $6,683.50 $3,622.27 $5,498.75 $5,284.00 $5,088.00

100-55110-50-222 Library Phone $369.95 $500.00 $258.22 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
100-55190-30-110 PW Berschinger Center Wages $3,725.50 $7,042.95 $0.00 $0.00 $7,617.00 $0.00
100-55190-30-131 PW Bertschinger Center - FICA $272.48 $563.11 $0.00 $0.00 $581.48 $0.00
100-55190-30-132 PW Bertschinger Center - Retire $203.21 $364.04 $0.00 $0.00 $380.81 $0.00
100-55190-30-133 PW Bertschinger Center - Health Ins $280.27 $820.13 $0.00 $0.00 $1,603.53 $0.00
100-55190-30-134 PW Bertschinger Center - Dental Ins $73.27 $80.44 $0.00 $0.00 $89.63 $0.00
100-55190-30-135 PW Bertschinger Center - Life Ins $0.34 $4.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.20 $0.00
100-55190-30-138 PW Bertschinger Center - Vision $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Community Center Expense $4,925.02 $9,374.67 $258.22 $500.00 $10,778.65 $500.00

100-55200-30-120 Public Works Parks Wages $37,154.52 $44,018.44 $0.00 $0.00 $47,606.24 $0.00
100-55200-30-131 PW Parks - FICA $2,546.79 $3,519.46 $0.00 $0.00 $3,634.23 $0.00
100-55200-30-132 PW Parks - Retirement $952.02 $2,275.26 $0.00 $0.00 $2,380.05 $0.00
100-55200-30-133 PW Parks - Health Ins $2,821.77 $5,125.84 $0.00 $0.00 $10,022.05 $0.00
100-55200-30-134 PW Parks - Dental Ins $123.55 $502.78 $0.00 $0.00 $560.17 $0.00
100-55200-30-135 PW Parks - Life Ins $43.36 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.75 $0.00
100-55200-30-138 PW Parks - Vision $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-55200-50-220 Parks: Utilities $2,246.73 $2,000.00 $1,542.89 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00
100-55200-50-230 Parks: Joint Ballfield & Ground $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00
100-55200-50-290 Parks: Outside Services $22,604.24 $17,500.00 $10,743.96 $12,000.00 $17,500.00 $10,000.00 Increase for Marina Bathroom Pillars 
100-55200-50-341 Parks: Operational & Maint. Supplies $5,066.94 $17,000.00 $3,633.51 $6,000.00 $17,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,000 decrease based on 2 yr. actual
100-55200-50-342 Parks: Signs $514.45 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Updated signage at dog park & Village view
100-55200-50-351 Parks: Repairs & Maintenance $4,626.25 $0.00 $599.07 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
100-55200-50-460 Parks: Equipment $5,404.66 $500.00 $254.40 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
100-55300-50-720 Donations $1,923.09 $1,000.00 $1,030.00 $1,030.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 DCEDC
100-55400-50-350 Blue Building: Maintenance $84.76 $2,000.00 $176.88 $200.00 $50.00 $500.00 $450 increase for general maintenance needs

Total Parks Expense $87,013.13 $97,366.78 $18,880.71 $25,130.00 $106,191.49 $23,900.00

Total Culture, Recreation and Education $91,938.15 $106,741.45 $19,138.93 $25,630.00 $116,970.14 $24,400.00

100-56301-60-211 Engineering: General Support $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-56900-60-131 Plan Commission Medicare Taxes $212.87 $188.00 $298.98 $350.00 $188.00 $350.00
100-56900-60-191 Plan Commission Compensation $2,627.22 $2,500.00 $3,493.50 $4,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,000.00
100-56900-60-311 Zoning Expense $29,145.84 $6,000.00 $21,213.16 $45,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00
100-56900-60-332 Plan Commission Training $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Total Conservation and Development Expense $61,985.93 $9,688.00 $25,005.64 $49,850.00 $17,688.00 $35,850.00

Total Conservation and Development $61,985.93 $9,688.00 $25,005.64 $49,850.00 $17,688.00 $35,850.00

Discontinuing these payroll accts.
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100-57100-10-800 General Gov. Capitol Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-57110-40-810 Cemetery Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-57220-20-810 Public Safety: Capital Outlay $9,150.00 $9,150.00 $10,000.02 $10,000.02 $10,000.00 $0.00
100-57601-50-800 Joint Ballfield: Capital Outla $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-59300-10-904 Contingency Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100-59200-10-903 Transfer to Other Funds $98,713.73 $98,713.73 $0.00 $120,461.66 $120,461.66 $41,004.23 2022 to Debt fund for Marina extra Debt Payment made 2021

Total Other Expenses $107,863.73 $107,863.73 $10,000.02 $130,461.68 $130,461.66 $41,004.23

Total Expense $1,023,532.75 $1,043,106.92 $609,182.22 $1,030,336.52 $1,056,086.79 $987,728.83
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